

भारतसरकार GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

वित्तमंत्रालय,राजस्वविभाग, Ministry of Finance, Department of Revenue, प्रधानमुख्यआयुक्तकाकार्यालय, Office of the Principal Chief Commissioner,



केंद्रीयजीएसटीक्षेत्र, अहमदाबाद,जीएसटी भवन, राजस्वमार्ग, अम्बावाड्रीअहमदाबाद३८००१५. Central GST Zone, Ahmedabad, GSTBhavan, Revenue Marg, Ambawadi, Ahmedabad – 380015. Tele No. 079-26301540 Fax No. 079-26303607 Email id <u>ccu-cexamd@nic.in</u>

Establishment Order No. 23/2021

Dated: 25th May, 2021

Sub: Transfer and Posting in the grade of Inspectors: Reg.

Subsequent to joining in PCCO, CGST Ahmedabad Zone following officers in the grade of Inspector are hereby transferred and posted to the place shown against their name with immediate effect and until further orders:

		ACCRETATION OF THE PROPERTY OF	
Sr. No.	Name of the Officer (S/Shri)	From	То
1.	Lalit N. Lodaya	PCCO (after repatriated from DGoA, Ahmedabad)	CGST Ahmedabad North
2.	Kapil Masand	PCCO (after repatriated from Noida SEZ)	CGST Kutch
3.	Shubhank Sharma	PCCO (after repatriated from DGGST, New Delhi)	CGST Rajkot
4.	Ranjeet Singh	PCCO (after repatriated from SVPI Airport, Ahmedabad)	CGST Ahmedabad South

2. The officers who had resumed their duties in PCCO, CGST Ahmedabad Zone are hereby relieved in the afternoon of 25.05.2021 to join their new place of postings.

3. The leave details availed by the officers in the current calendar year is as follows:

5:			1500
Sr. No.	Name of the Officer (S/Shri)	CL	RH
1.	Lalit N. Lodaya	3 Days	NIL
2.	Kapil Masand	3 Days	NIL
3.	Shubhank Sharma	NIL ,	NIL
4.	Ranjeet Singh	2 Days	NIL

4. This issues with the approval of the Chief Commissioner, Central Goods and Service Tax, Ahmedabad Zone.

(R. K. Tiwari)

Copy To:

1. The Principal Commissioner/Commissioner, CGST Ahmedabad South/

CGST Ahmedabad North/ Rajkot/ Kutch.

2. The Additional Director General (DGoV), Directorate General of Vigilance, Ahmedabad Zonal Unit, Ahmedabad, 4th and 5th Floor, BSNL-Naranpura Telephone Exchange Building, Near MangalMurti, Shastrinagar, Naranpura, Ahmedabad-380013.

3. The CAO, CGST Ahmedabad South/ Ahmedabad North/ Rajkot/Kutch.

4. The Supdt. (Systems), CGST Ahmedabad South (with a request to upload the same on the departmental website)

5. Individual/ Guard File.